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1997-98IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

| Current Employment

. Current Employment Status
. HoursWorked
. Work with Current Prior to Receiving Degree?
. How Closely Does Current Job Relate to M ajor ?
. How Well [UPUI Education Prepared Alumni for Current Job
. How Well lUPUI Education Has Enhanced Futur e Prospects
. Current Salary

The following employment information is avail able separated by Baccalaureate and Associate degree recipient:

. Occupation
. Business/ Industry

. Employer

Link to related guestions in Survey Instrument

Current Employment Status | Bacc. == Assoc. |
TOTAL BACH ASS0C__
M % M % M %
Warking full- or part-time 1011 92% | 790 93% | 221 917 |
Mot waorking but looking for work 25 2% 19 2% B 2% R
Mot warking and not looking ata o% 42 5% 1B Fi
In the military service 3 0% 3 0% a 0% 1
Total 1097 100% | 854 100% | 243  100%
Hours Worked
TOTAL BACH ASS0C
i T i T M Y
Working fulltime (35+ hours) 892 B8% | 702 88% | 190 gey, |
Waorking parttime_____________| 124 12%| .93 _12% | 31 14% M,
Average hoursiweek worked 370 7.3 208
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1997-98IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Worked with Current Employer Prior to Receiving Degree

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
M % M % M %
fes 424 42% | 280 36% | 144 A5, |E——
Mo 573 E0% | 503 A4% | TR 357 [
* Chi square significant at p=.05 between degrees on this tem.
If yes, a raise or prormotion recei ed
eS 213 49% | 146 51% | 67 46% [
[o O O b B I e ————
If no, college degree required for current job
Yes 443 7% | 381 Y9% | 52 R9% P
o 128 2% | 108 21% | 23 31% |
If a colleqe deqgree was required, weeks to find
first nesw job after completing degree
0-4 262 BO% | 214 58% | 36 75% p—
a-1b 17 28% | 108 29% = 18%
17 - 24 25 5% o E% 4 5% ?
X - 52 2 B5% 2 7o 0 0% mm
her 52 1 0% 1 0% 1] 0% 1
How Closely Does Current Job Relate to Major
TOTAL BACH ASEOC
I % I % M %
Directly Related 01 59% 451 57% 150 BT %
Somewhat Related 292 28% | 234  28% | 58 25% [W——.
Mot Related 127 12% | 112 14% | 15 Ty, [H-

e —————

* Chi sguare significant at p=.05 hetween degrees on this iterm.

How Well IUPUI Education Prepared Alumni for Current Job

TOTAL BACH ASS0C
I % N % I %
very well 451 45% | 342 43% | 109 49% |—S——
Somewhat Well 466 46% | 276 48% | 29 40% |S——————
Mot at all well 95 0% | 70 9% | 25 11% M

How Well IUPUI Education Has Enhanced Future Prospects

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
I % | N % | W %
very el 546  54% | 413 52% | 133 B0% | SS——
Somewhat Well 430 42% | 353 45% | 77 35% |E——
Mot at all well 40 4% | 27 3% | 13 6% M

* Zhi sguare significant at p= .05 between degrees on this item.
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1997-98IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Current Salary

TOTAL EACH ASS0C

M Yo M Yo B Yo
$50,000 or abave 84 11%: 72 10% 22 1%
$15,000 to 345,559 44 5% 32 5% 15 B%
$40,000 to 344 999 85 10%: 77 11% 16 B%
$35,000to $25,559 114 1353% B 12% 30 16%
$30,000 to $34 995 188 18% | 129 18% 30 16%:
$25,000to $25,559 204 23% | 168 24% 36 19%
$20,000 to $24 995 121 14% S5 14% 25 13%
Under $20 000 65 B%o 49 %0 18 10%:

median salary range = $30,000 - $£34 500

Occupation - Baccalaureates

M %
Health PractitionerTechnologist =] 12%
Fegistered Murse b1 11%
Teacher/Faculty G933 12%
harketing & Sales Occupations a4 7 %%
Administrative Support Occupations 48 G %%
Accountant & Auditor ar %
Administratarfanager a1 4%
Life & Physical Scientist'Researcher 20 3%
Financial Administration or kgt 21 3%
Social Worker 21 3%
Other 278 35%
Occupation - Associates
i) %

Fegistered Murse a7 22%
Health PractitionerTechnologist 28 16%
Administrative Support Occupations 21 15%
Administratar/danager 12 10%
Teacher/Faculty 5] 5%
Accountant & Auditor 1 0%
Service Ococupations 7 2%
harketing & Sales Occupations a 1%
Fhysician, Dentist, »eterinarian 7 1%
Life & Physical Scientist/Researcher & 1%
Dther = 13%
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1997-98IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Businessiindustry - Baccalaureates

I %
HeathiMedical Services 229 29%
Education 111 14%
M anufacturing 6T 9%
Financial InstfInsurance/Real Estate 42 2%
Whaolesale TradefRetail Trade 38 4%
Social Services 32 4%
ComputeriData Processing Svos 21 3%
Accounting, Auditing, Bookke eping 14 2%
Transpartation 20 3%
Hotels/iLodoingfRestaurant 11 1%
Qther 195 25%
Businessiindustry - Associates
[ %

HeathiMedical Services aa 39%
M anufacturing 24 11%
Education 13 B %
VWihaolesale TradeiRetail Trade 11 A%
Construction 12 %
Financial InstfInsurance/Real Estate 16 T %
Social Services ] 2%
Accounting, Auditing, Bookkeeping 3 1%
ComputeriData Processing Svos 2 1%
Advertising & Puhlic Relations Sves 1] 0%
Qther 51 23%
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1997-98IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Employer - Baccalaureates

I %
Clarian Health 34 27.0% I
St Vinc ent Haspital 17 12.% N
Cornerstane Controls 16 127 1N
Wishard Hospital 11 g7 R
[P g 71% N
St Francis Hospital g 7% I
Columbus Regional Hospital B 48% @
Cornmunity Hospital B 45% M
Eli Lilly B 4% M
Indianapalis Fublic Schools G 4 8% n
IFS i 45% MW
Employer - Associates

I %
Clarian Health 19 44.2% I
Zaornerstone Caontrals 4 9.3% [
Columbus Regional Hospital 4 g3y
WA Medical Center 4 g3y
St Francis Hospital 3 7o
P 3 70%
Community Hospital 3 70w B
Ameritach 3 70w

Wota: Employers with three or more JUPLIT graduates reportedd
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Further Educational Pur suits

. Current Educational Status
. Haveyou completed another degree since | UPUI graduation?

The remaining tables and charts in the educational pursuits section pertain to those who are pursuing or have pursued an
educational program since graduating.

. Degree Sought
. Likelihood of Pursuing Education at | UPUI

. Institution (Baccalaur eates, Associates)
. Field of Study (Baccalaur eates, Associates)

Link to related guestions in Survey Instrument

Current Educational Status

TOTAL BACH ASS0C
M Yo M Yo M Yo
TOTAL ENROLLED 258 24% 1 171 Q0% | 87 50 |-
Enrolled full-time in degree prog. 8d 8% 61 % 23 10% M
Enrolled part-time in degree prog. e 10% | 53 B% 93 23% WA
Enrolled in a certificate prog. Gl b 31 A% 4 2% M
Enrolled in courses only TREThR e s 7 3% A
Mot presently enrolled but plan to 619 57% | 924 g2% | 25  41% [
Mot presenthy enrolled, no plans to 206 19% | 186 18% | 50 229 [N
Completed another degree since IUPUI graduation
TOTAL BACH ASSOC
i % i % i %
Yes 25 2% |17 2% g 3% B
Mo 1084 58% | 545  G59% | 236 07 5 [ —
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Degree Suught

TOTAL BACH ASS0C
i 0 i g M %
Cerificate 23 10% 21 14 % 2 2%
Associate 12 5% 2 1% 10 1< %%
Bachelaor 85 38% 31 20% 5 TH%
haster a2 36%% 7 S0% g T%
Coctorate 12 5% 12 3% ] 0%a
Frofessional Degree 11 5% 10 7% 1 1%
Likelihood of Pursuing Education at IUPUI
TOTAL BACH ASSOC
M 2% I e M %%
Currently daing so 122 1 2% =1n} S 52 27 %%
Wery like by 247 24% 197 25% S0 220
Sormewhat likelky 319 31% | 263 33% 56 25%%
Mot very likeky 330 32% | 271 F4a 53 26%
Institution - Baccalaureates
M %
[UPLI 44 553.7% NN
Indiana Weslayan 7 93% 1
Furdue Unwersity 4 £3% W
| U School of Law 4 53% B
Indiana State University 4 53y M
Uni of Nebraska at Omaha 3 40% 1
Ball State University 3 40% 1
Unwersity of Indianapolis 3 40% N
Home Study 3 40% B
Institution - Associates
M %
[P 35 g2+ I
Furdue Unw ersity 3 7o, W
IUPUC 3 7y N
Indiana Wesleyan 2 5y, W

Mote: Institutions and fields of study are reported ifthere are tawa or more gradustes.

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 978/l 978a02.htm (2 of 3)12/2/2004 3:34:56 PM

wop



1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Field of Study - Baccalaureates

I %
Social Work, 10 222% 1N
Laww a 17.8% 1N
Education T 156% 1R
T 6 13.3% |
Business Administration 5 1M11% 1l
Accounting 3 67% W
Electrical Endineering 3 67%
FPhysical Therapy 3 6.7% W
Field of Study - Associates™

I %
General Studies 12 g0% I
MET 4 17% R
Computer Technology 3 13%
CPT 3 13
Mursing 2 gy,
Medical Imaging 2 gy,
Business Administration 2 gy W
M Lrsing 2 2% .

Mote: Insttutions and fields of study are repored ifthere are two ar more graduate s,
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree
Recipients

I mage of lUPUI

Would you encour age someone who wanted to attend |UPUI ?

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Would you Encourage Someone Who Wanted to Attend IUPUI

TOTAL BACH AS50C
N % N % N %

Strongly encourage 346 32% | 285 30% | 91 00% |p—_

Encourage 546 51% | 432 51% | 114 45% |———

Meither encourage or discourage | 151 14% | 123 15% | 28 12% .

Discourage 23 2% | 20 2% | 3 1% |

Strongly discourage 13 1% | 11 1% | 2 1% |

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1997-98 |UPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights
Go to the 1999 Survey | nstrument
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Impact of lUPUI on Alumni Learning

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Irpact of IWPUI on Alurmi Leaming

ndicate the amountof growh thatyou e cperienced at IWPUIay wellay the Fequency ofuse

of the following shilly and knowledge in your pervonal and prof s sional life

|- Eage. [ MAswc,

TOTAL BACH LESOC
Growt” ' Freq” | Growtt™ ' Freq” | Growt®! Freg”
] ] ]
Pk rage E Puer. | Buer. E fuer. | Buer E Buer
In-depth understanding of your major field of study a7 E JE3 | 388 E KB R E 389
! ! !
Comprehending, interpreing, and anabeing texts (books, articles, ete) 379 53.?1 382 E 374 | 370 53.51
Demonstrating professional standards and competencies KN E 432 | 379 E 436 | 373 E 413
! ! !
Expressing ideas, opinions, belie® and facts inwriing 374038 | BT 0387 | 381 3T
Speaking in a small group s=tting K11 E jma | 578 E 385 | 332 E 3.46
! ! !
Using knowledge and understding to generate & explore new gue. 3E6 E 374 | 3ES E 378 357 E 358
Soplving and integrating knowledge ta solve practical prob. 365 E 4M | 367 E 405 [ 360 E 388
! ! !
Symthesizing infa. in arder to arrive at reasoned conclusions 365 E 386 | 369 E 400 ( 3.52 E KR
Solving chalkenging problems 363 i 3N | 3E6 i a4 342 i 378
Analyzing complex issues and making infarmed dedsions 3B E 383 | 3E5 E Jar [ 344 E 37
Compating and contrasting different approaches to soling a prab. 355 i 3B | 358 i igd [ 348 i 3.qa
Evaluating the lagic, walidity, and relevance of data 343 E JET | 357 E IR I I E 343
Recognizing the impartance of walues and ethics in making decisions ... 342 i 405 | 354 i 413 [ 346 i 343
Undrstdin g traditions, values, and history of peaple diff from sourself 348 E T4 353 E 376 [ 332 E 365
Changing your approach toa prob based on the situational constraints 345 i JBe | 347 i JAa0 [ 338 i 372
Computer skills 339 E 415 | 345 E 443 | 349 E 403
! ! !
Ising technology and inf resources for personal and professional needs 333 E 403 | 339 E 411 | 340 E 374
Speaking to a large group 323 E 27| 333 E 248 [ 289 E 24
! ! !
Solving quantitative problems (Using mathematics, statistics, ete.) 322 5253 322 E 294 | 323 52.91
Keeping your compaosure .. when dealing w/f condict and frustration 36 E 415 | 347 E 419 [ 3 E 4.00
! ! !
Recognizing the importance of sesthetics . foryour personallife &soc. 289 1 323 | 292 1 324 | 277 1 3.2

"Responses provided on a 5-point scale, where 1=None and 5= Great Deal.

Repatted values are awerages.
hRespnnses provided on a S-point scale, where 1 =Mewer, 2=5eldom, 3= Qccasionally 4=0ften and 5=\&ry0ten.
Mote: Differences in balded mean values are statigtically significant at p< 05 as indicated bythe non-owedap of bars in the the adjacent chart .
See teat hox at the beqinning o fthe repott o furth er discussion ofthis signifcance coiteria compared ta the faditional t-test.

Bwerage Growh

Bowerage Frequency

Hone GreatDeal  Mewr Wery Often
q ]
i
] O
] |
O O
1 ]
| ]
1
] ] J
1
| ]
] |
g C
1
]
1
B O
1
O ]
1
O |
1 1
O ]
1 |
] o
i 1
] ]
1 1
8 ]
i 1
| i)
1 1
1] [l
| |
[ ]
1 |
[1
i
[ IE]
i 1
5] ]
|
1 3 4 H] 1 1 3 4 H]
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

| Satisfaction with |UPUI Experience

. All Respondents
. Baccalaureate Degree Recipients
. Associates Degree/ Certificate Recipients

’ Link to related guestions in Survey Instrument

Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience®  [m oo S omc
[wery] Onnatnted ot ted [viare]
Indicate yvour | evel of satisfaction with Average Satisfadion Rating = A a 1 z
IUPUI in the areas of... TOTAL BACH ASSOC I
Guality of education received st (UPLI 1.14 1142 1.20 |.:|
Gual ofteaching by faculty in major area 1.09 1.07 115 [
Courses in major ares 1.00 nag 1.06
O pp to work with athers in groups 0.99 1.0 0.9z
Oppotunities to integrate learning whersonal exper 095 ooz 1.03
P ersonal sttention from those in major .81 0.75 1.01 || =
Opptoincrease selfwunderganding n.ra nys 0.54 I:
Quality ofteaching by ather faculty st ILPLI n.rs nys 077 I;I
Helpfulness of IJPUI staff in general 074 0.65 0.9% [} s
Fequired courses outside vour major 061 0E1 0.61 IEI
Academic advizing in major departm ent Q.50 0.38 0.91 [ ] =
Opp.to engage in community serdces 0.35 035 037 IEI
Oppto engadge in extra-curricular activities 016 015 0.20 .D
Cpp to work on faculty research projedt s 0.o07 0.0 0.03 [i

.:REEFIIJHSE prowvided on 3 5-point scale where -2=\eny Diss atisfied, - 1=0i= atisfied, O=Neautral,
1=5atisfied, and 2="ery 5 atisfied. See next page for frequencies and percantages for these tems.
BEold it erns= ttest=ignificart at p< 05 betveen degrees on this tem
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

satisfaction with IUPUI Experience (Baccalaureates)

Number ufF!espunﬂerrts F'EIIZEI'ITEIQE
Indicae your level of satisfaction with IUPUlinthe | Very Wery WY Wy
areasof... Dissatsfied Desatsfied Neutral Satisfied Satefied|DEsatsfied Disafisfied Neutral Satkfied Satsfied
(erall quality of education received at IUPLI b al B an 243 1% 4% 2% R0% 28%
(ality ofteaching bey facultyin your major area g 44 433 272 1% 5% 1% J% 0 2%
Duality ofteaching by other faculty at IJPUI & 38 210 468 115 1% 5% 2% %% 14%
Academic aduising in your major department 7 148 190 245 192 % 7% 2% W% 23%
Courses in your major area & a1 102 431 216 1% B% 12% &% 28%
Required oourses outside yourmajor area b by 253 438 a0 1% 5% 3% % 9%
Personal attertion from th s in yo ur major depariment B at 198 347 2 4% 0% Ta% A% 7%
(pportunities to increase your self-understanding 7 41 24 436 140 1% 5% 2% 9% 1T
Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams 7 23 143 443 27 1% )1 7% S2%  26%
(O pportunities to integrate leaming with personal expenence 4 35 B2 478 178 0'% A% 19% &% 1%
(I pportunities to engage in community serices 18 bb 456 2 7 2% 8% ad% A% 9%
Opportunities to engage in extea-curricul ar adiviies 1] a0 435 193 43 4% 11% aE% 3% 5%
Opportunities to participate in faculty members' research ] 1M1 243 109 k1 3% 13% BA%  13% 7%
The helpiilness of IWPUI staf in general H 74 191 448 141 2% 9% 8% J% 17%
Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience (Associates)

Mumber of Respanderts Percentage
Indicate pourteve! of saasfaczion with )WPLin the Wery ey Wery Very
amas of... Dissatishied Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Satisfied|Dissaisfied Dissatisiied Wedtral Satisfied Satisiied
Craerall quality o feducation received at P 0 g 14 134 gz 0% 4%, R%% a6% 4%
Cality of e aching by facultyin your major area 1 13 19 14 aa 0% oG A% a1% 6%
Quality of teaching by other facutkyat 1UP U 1 1 BY 112 a5 0% 55 A% 4 17%
Academic adwising in wour major depariment al 19 a7 ar 74 2% o A% T KK
Golrses in your major area 1 12 24 130 R3 0% oG 12% 94% 2905
Reduired courses otside your major area 1 17 77 113 23 153 T [H 4 0%
Persondl atertion from those in sour major department 4 13 12 Sk ga 2 55 18% 4% 39%
Qpportnities to increase your self-understanding 0 18 ab 112 54 0% g P R R
Oppotunities to work with other students ingroups of teams 2 5 ak 13 af 1% T M9 4% 24%
Qppounities to integrate leaming with personal experence 1 10 a7 124 h7 0% 4%, 19% 9% 20%
Oppotunities to engage in community serices 4 19 141 313 M 2% o % 0% 10%
Qpportnities to engage in extra-curviclar activties a3 24 139 54 1 1% 10% B% 23 %
Qppotunities to participate in facutty members' rese arch E ] b7 2 10 3% 11% 2% 10 4%,
The helpfulness of 1P| staffin general 5 g aa 122 [27a] 2% A% 6% a81% 207

Back to Campus Results
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1997-98 ITUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Importance of Aspects of |UPUI Experience

. All Respondents
. Baccalaureate Degree Recipients
. Associates Degree/ Certificate Recipients

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Alumni Ratings of Importance?
{In order of highest to lowest levels of average Total Importance) MW Bzoc. @ Assoc,

Indicate how important the following (Very) - Hnimpectant Irpeant - D)
areas are to you: TOTAL BACH Assoc 2 i . 1 2
Cual of teaching by faculty in major area 1.66 167 163 I:II
Cuality of education receied at ILIPLI 1.65 166 162 I:Il
Courses in major ares 1.56 158 160 ':ﬁ
Acadermic advising in major department 1.31 131 130 IEI
Helpfulness of ILIPL staff in general 1.30 127 1.40 ||:I
Personal attention from those in major 1.26 1.26 125 IEI
Cuality of teaching by other faculty at ILIPLI 1.22 123 1.18 D.
Opp to integrat e learning wipersonal experiences  1.20 120 122 IEI
Opp to incresse selfunderstanding 1.09 107 1.15 .D

Opp to work with others in groups 0.20 0a2 073 =l

Reguired courses outside your major 0.77 078 073 EE

Opp to engage in community services 0.42 044 035 :'.

Opp to work on faculty reseatch projects 0.19 024 0.00 :'.

Opp to endgaoe in edra-curicular activities 017 019 011 :l.

dResponses for the importance items provided on a 5-point scale, where
-2=%eary Unimportant, - 1=Unimportant, O=Meutral, 1=lmportant, and 2=Very Important
Bold items=t-tect significant at p<05 between degrees on this item
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table

Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience {Baccalaureates)

Humhber of Responderts Fercentage
fndicate the importance of the following: Very Wery Wery Very
Unimportart Unim portant Neutral Im portant Importart [Unim portant Unimportant Meutral Important Im portant
Oryerall quality of education received at IUPUI 1 P i 223 876 0% 0% 3% 27% 70%
Quality of teaching by faculty invyour major area o 2 23 223 a1 0% 0% L% 7%
Guality of teaching by other facutty at I PLI 2 10 34 333 303 0% 1% 2% 49%  38%
Academic advising in your major department 1 18 53 328 386 0% 2% %  40%  47%
Courses in your major area 1] 1 i 208 a0g 0% 0% 3% 39% B2%
Required courses outside your major area a 26 232 4 122 1% 3% 28%  83%  14%
Persanal attention from those in your major department 3 14 7 3% 366 0% 2% 4% 39% 4%
Opportunities to increase your self-understanding 3 10 164 3M 253 0% 1% 0% 48% H%
Opportunities tow o w ith other studens in qroups or team 16 B0 183 365 198 2% 7% 2% 45% 24%
Opportunities to inteqrate leamingwith personal experience 2 a8 122 a8y 309 0% 1% 16% 47 %, 7%
Opportunities to engage in community s ervices 2 b5 362 253 M2 3% 8% 4% 3% 14%
Opportunities to engage in exdra-curricular actiities 49 96 393 218 b7 b% 12% 8%  26% 8%
Opportunities to participate in faculty members' research 3 29 414 174 24 A% 12% al% 1% 12%
The helpfulness of IJPUI statf in general 4 2 05 a3 K] 0% 0% 1%, 47%, 41%,
Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience (Associates)
Mumber of R espordents Fercentage
lnticafe the imporiance of dhe following: Wery Very Wery Wery
Unimportant Unimpartart Nevtral |mportant Important {Unimportant Unimpartant Neutral Importart |mportant
Qwerall quality of education received at IUP LI 1 1 9 BF 156 0% P % A%  B%
Duality o fteaching by facultyin your major area U 1 10 i 158 0% (P % % R
Ouality nfteaching by other facutty at (LUPLI I 1 43 ™ el 0% (P M 3% A
Arademic adwising in ywour major depariment 1 ] 29 ar 109 0% o % 3% 4%
Courses in your major area I 1 18 It 135 0% (P A% ofh
Required courses outside your major area I 10 73 2] a4 0% ik o 43% 1E%
Personal attention Fom those in your major department 1 a2 « a7 0% 1% 4% 43% 4%
(pportunities to increase your self-understanding U ] 44 2 50 0% 26 1% 0% 3%
(pportunities to work with other students in groups or team 3 A k4 o i 1% i 3% 2
{0 pportunities to inteqrate leaming with personal experien e 0 g 39 ar 59 0% i 1™ 3% 43%
(ppartunities to enqage in community s nices d 29 52 2] 28 4% 13% 1% 3% 1%
(pportunities o engage in exra-curicular activiies 18 2 12 44 & 2% 1% % 20% 1%
Oppattunities o paticipate in faculty members' research 14 3 128 K 16 7% 15% At 14% 7%
The helpfulness of IIPU staffin qeneral 1 1 22 ] 120 0% (P Mo BN A%

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1997-98 IUPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights
Go to the 1999 Survey Instrument

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Satisfaction AND Importance of Aspects of |UPUI Experience

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Alumni Ratings of Satisfaction and Importance

{In order of highest to lowest levels of Total Satisfaction) Importance®
Satistaction’ -rz'-.-'enﬂ Lhi-:nmrtarrt : Imp-:'tant r"."erﬂlﬂ2

[tem TOTAL BACH ASSOC o
Cuality of education recefed at ILIPL 1.14 1.12 1.20 ]
oAl of teaching by facully in rmsjor area 1.09 1.07 1.15 I:II
Courses in rmajor ares 1.00 0.99 1.06 Eﬁ
Opp towiork with others in groups 059 1.01 0.9z E&
Opp tointeorate leaming wipersonal expeiences 095 09z 1.03 'E'
Personal attention fromthose in major 0.1 075 1.01 %‘
Opptoincreass set-underganding 0.79 0.78 .54 .D
Cuality of tesching by other faculty ot 1UPLI 0.78 0.¥8 0.77 IZII
Helpfulness of 1UPLI gtaff in general 074 063 .95 .III
Required courses outside your major 0.1 061 .61 |
Acadernic advising in rrajor departrment 0.50 0.35 0.9 " =
Opp. to engage in community services 0.35 0.35 0.37 = u
Opp to engaoe in extra-curicular activities 016 Q15 0.20 = n
Opp towork on facutty research projects 0.07 0.0s 0.03 IZI.

| |

*Responses for the satisfaction items provided on a S-point scale where -2="ery Dissatisfied, -1=Dissatisfied,
O=Meutral, 1=5atisfied, and 2=\ery Satisfied. Reported values are averages of walid responses.
dF{esnnnsesfnrthe impottance iterns provided on a S-point scale, where
-Every Unimpartant, -1=Unimpartant, 0=Neutral, 1=Important, and 2=%ery Important

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1997-98 IUPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights

Go to the 1999 Survey |nstrument

Go to Office of Information Management and I nstitutional Research Home Page
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1997-98 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Instrument

Recent Alumni - ITUPUI 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Survey Instrument

Table of Contents

I ntroduction Current Employment Further Education
Impact of |UPUI Satisfaction with
on your L earning your |UPUI Experience

Go to Highlights of the Recent Alumni Survey - lUPUI 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Go to Campus Results

Go to Office of Information Management and I nstitutional Research Home Page

IUPUI Alumni Survey -- University-Wide Questions

IUPUI continually evaluates the quality of the college experience for students and the effect of the university experience on its
graduates. In this survey we seek information on four major areas; your current employment, your prospects for further education,
IUPUI'simpact on your learning, and your satisfaction with your experiences at IUPUI. Included in this mailing may be another set
of questions from the school or department from which you graduated. We appreciate your willingness to respond to these questions.
Y our answers are completely confidential and will be used only for program assessment purposes.

Current Employment

1. Which best describesyour current employment status?

. Working for pay full- or part-time

(If working full- or part-time proceed to question 2)
. Not working but looking for work
. Not working and not looking for work
. | aminthe Military service

(If you checked not working or if you checked in the military service, please skip to Question 11)

2. How many hours per week do you work for pay on average at all your jobs?

(For questions 3 through 10 pleaserefer to your CURRENT PRIMARY JOB ONLY)

3. Pleaserefer to the section of the enclosed card labeled " Occupational Codes’ . Which of these codes best describe your
occupation? (specify code number)

4. From the section on the enclosed card labeled " Business and Industry Codes", which best describe the businessor industry
in which you wor k? (specify code letter)
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5. Have you worked for your employer continuously since befor e receiving your degree?

. Yes

. No

If Yes, did you receive a promotion or pay raise asaresult of
receiving your degree?

. No
. Yes

If No, did your current job require a college degr ee?

. No
[ ] Y%

If Yes, How many weeks did it taketo find your first new job
after graduating?

6. How closely does your job relateto your major area of study?

. Directly related
. Somewhat related
. Not related

7. How well did your 1UPUI education prepareyou for thisjob?

. Very well
. Somewhat
. Not at al

8. How well do you think your |UPUI education has enhanced your prospectsfor future advancement?

. Very well
. Somewhat
. Not at al

9. If you are employed full-time, within which category does your personal annual gross salary fall?

. Not Applicable, employed part-time
. Under $20,000

. $20,000 to $24,999

. $25,000 to $29,999

. $30,000 to $34,999

. $35,000 to $39,999

. $40,000 to $44,999

. $45,000 to $49,999

. $50,000 or above

10. Please list the name of your current employer. (If you have more than one employer, list the employer you work for most.)

(Back to Top)

Further Education
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11. Which of the following best describesyour current educational status? (check one)

. Enrolled full-time in a program leading to another degree**

. Enrolled part-time in a program leading to another degree**

. Enrolled in acertification program

. Enrolled in courses not presently leading to a degree or certification

. Not presently enrolled but plan on taking further courses

. Not presently enrolled and have no plans for further study

. Check hereif you have completed another degree since your most recent degree from | UPUI

** |f you are currently enrolled in another program, or if you've completed another educational program since recently graduating
from IUPUI, please indicate:
(Leave blank if not applicable and go to question 12)

At which institution?

In what field of study?

What is/was your degr ee objective?

. Certificate

. Associate degree

. Bachelor degree

. Master degree

. Doctoral degree

. Professional Degree, i.e. MD, JD, etc.

12. How likely isit that you will pursue your education at | UPUI?

. | am currently pursuing my education at |UPUI

. | amvery likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future

. | am somewhat likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future
. | am not very likely to pursue my education at lUPUI in the future

(Back to Top)

Impact of IUPUI on your Learning

13. Column A isalist of skills and knowledge. In Column B, please indicate the amount of growth you experienced while at IUPUI
in each of these areas, where " 1" = no growth and " 5" = a great deal of growth. Then in Column C, indicate how often you now
use that skill or knowledge in your personal and professional life, where" 1" = never, " 2" = seldom, " 3" = occasionally,

" 4" =often, and " 5" = very often. Please circle the appropriate number in both columns B and C to indicate your response.

gg;e o Never Seldom Occasionaly Often Very Often
Expressing ideas, opinions, beliefs and 1 2 3 4
- . 1 2 3 4 5
facts to othersin writing 5
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Comprehending, interpreting, and

analyzing texts (books, articles, manuals, é
etc.)
Speaking to alarge group 51)
Speaking in asmall group setting é
Solving quantitative problems (using 1
mathematics, statistics, etc.) 5
[ 1
Computer skills 5
Using information technologies (e.g., email, 1
web, computers) for personal and 5
professional needs
Analyzing complex issues and making 1
informed decisions 5

Synthesizing information in order to arrive 1
at reasoned conclusions 5

Evaluating the logic, validity, and relevance 1

of data 5
Solving challenging problems é
Using knowledge and understanding in 1

order to generate and explore new questions 5

Applying and integrating knowledge to 1
solve practical problems 5

Demonstrating professional standards and 2
competencies 5

In-depth understanding of your major field 1

of study 5
Comparing and contrasting different 1
approaches to solving a problem 5

Changing your approach to a problem

based on the particular situational é
constraints

Understanding traditions, values, and 1
history of people different from yourself 5
Keeping your composure and acting civilly 1

when dealing with conflict and frustration 5
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Recognizing the importance of values and
ethics in making decisions that affect you 1 2 3 4 5
and other people.

=
N
w
N

Recognizing the importance of aesthetics

(the creation and appreciation of beauty in 1 2 3 4
design, art, music, etc.) for your personal 5

life and for society.

(Back to Top)

Satisfaction with your IUPUI Experience

14. In the following section, please rate your level of satisfaction with the following specific aspects of your IUPUI experience by
circling the appropriate response using the scale:

VS=Very Satisfied; S=Satisfied; N=Neutral; D=Dissatisfied; VD=Very Dissatisfied

In addition, you are asked to indicate how important each aspect isto your goals and expectations for your experiences at |UPUI
using the scale:

VI=Very Important; |=Important; N=Neutral; U=Unimportant; VU=V ery Unimportant

Items | Satisfaction | Importance

la. Overall quality of the education you received at |UPUI VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
Ib. Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
'c. Quality of teaching by other faculty at IUPUI VS- S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
'd. Academic advising in your major department VS- S- N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
le. Coursesin your major area VS- S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
l;é(l;euei?;lrr]it(;;)urs&outsdeyour major area (general education ’VS- S-N-D- VD ’ VIi-1-N-U- VU
/. Personal attention from those in your major department VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
Ih. Opportunities to increase your self-understanding VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
li. Opportunities to work with other studentsin groups or teams VS- S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
’j.Opportuniti&_stointegratewhatyou have learned with your own ’VS- S-N-D- VD ’ Vi-1-N-U- VU
personal experiences

k. Opportunities to engage in community services VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
1. Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
Im. Opportunitiesto participate in faculty members' research VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU
In. The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general VS-S-N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU

15. If you encounter someone who is considering taking college cour ses, would you encourage or discourage him or her about
attending lUPUI?

. Strongly encourage him/her to attend
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. Encourage him/her to attend

. Neither encourage or discourage him/her

. Discourage him/her from attending

. Strongly discourage him/her from attending

(Back to Top)

If you have comments see the inserted Comments Sheet, then Return in the Enclosed Postage Paid Reply Envelope

Thank you!

Go to Highlights of the Recent Alumni Survey - |lUPUI 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Go to Campus Results

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Undergraduate Degree

Recipients

Demographics of Survey Respondents

| mm Eace.=3

BGEoD,

Sex
TOTAL BHaACZH AS50C
I o I o I o
Female 765 53% 593 B9% | 172  70% | —
hale 34 313 272 S1% | 72 Gng e
Age*
— ToTAL  BACH e
1.1 0.1 J4.5

*RFeported as averages
Degree Type

[+ o
ASSOC 212 19, N
BACH SRS 7o, I
—ERET a4 %
GPA*

TiOT AL BACH AS5000C
=41 a3 =41

*RFeported as averages
Ethnicity

TOTAL AS50C BACH

I+ W [+ W [+ i
Asian or Pacific |slander 15 1% bl 2% 11 1% !
African Amercan 79 T 25 10%: = 5 e
Hispanic 14 1% S 1% 11 1% i
Armmercan lndianfalaskan MNative =2 0% 0 0% 2 0% 1
Moar-resicdent Alien 11 1% bl 2% ) 1% !
White, non-Hispanic 972  88% | 203 84% | TED g% e —
Cther American 11 1% = 1% 9 1 %% i

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1997-98 IUPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights

Go to the 1999 Survey |nstrument

Go to Office of Information Management and I nstitutional Research Home Page
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_'_L!ﬁ Highlights of the Alumni Survey for 1997-98 Under graduate Degree

IM- IR

Recipients

Highlights

lUPUI Campus Results

Survey Instrument

Highlights

Current Employment. This year the vast majority of recent alumni are employed (92%). Five percent are not seeking work and
less than one percent are in the military. Two percent are unemployed. Four out of ten continue to work for employers they
worked for prior to graduating. Among those with new jobs, eight-in-ten attained jobs that require a college degree. Eighty-
eight percent of recent alumni say their job is related to their major and ninety-six percent say their [IUPUI education
enhanced their future prospects. The overall median salary for 1997-98 undergraduate degree recipients is $30,000 -
$35,000.

Further Education. Eight-in-ten recent alumni either are currently enrolled at some institution of higher education or intend to
further their education: one fourth are currently enrolled and nearly sixty percent are planning to enroll at some institution of
higher education in the future. Half (47%) of those currently furthering their education are doing so at lUPUI. Considering
all alumni who received their undergraduate degree during the 1997-98 academic year, one in ten are currently enrolled at
IUPUI and another one-half say it islikely they will further their education here. In all, seven of ten recent alumni either are
currently attending or say they plan to further their education at IUPUI.

Impact of [UPUI on Alumni Learning. Items in the section Impact of IUPUI on Alumni L earning were revised and expanded
this spring to better represent the Principles of Undergraduate Learning. These changes appear in both the alumni survey and
the continuing student survey. A Research Brief to be forthcoming will discuss the results of this section for alumni as well
as continuing students.

Satisfaction with [UPUI Experience. Again this year alumni indicate they are most satisfied with what they consider to be the
most important aspects of their experience here. The quality of education received at IUPUI and the quality of teaching by
faculty in their mgjor area continue to rank highest in terms of both importance and satisfaction, followed by coursesin the
major. Recent alumni are |east satisfied with their opportunities to work on faculty research projects, engage in extra-
curricular activities, and engage in community service, each of which ranks comparatively low in terms of importance.
Academic advising is an important concern for most alumni, but ranks relatively low in terms of satisfaction.

Changes From Previous Year (Link to last year's report)

Satisfaction and | mportance. There were no substantive increases in satisfaction or importance (defined as a mean difference
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greater than .20 on afive point scale) this year over last. However, there was a statistically significant (p<.01) increasein
alumni satisfaction with the opportunities to engage in community services (.26 to .35) and with the importance graduates
attached to the opportunity to integrate what they’ ve learned with their own personal experience (1.10 to 1.20) on 5-point
bipolar scales ranging from —2=to +2.

(Back to Table of Contents)

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Highlights of the ‘Recent Alumni’ Survey of 1997-1998 Undergraduate
Degree Recipients

Current Employment: This year the vast mgjority of recent alumni are employed
(92%). Five percent are not seeking work and less than one percent are in the military.
Two percent are unemployed. Four out of ten continue to work for employers they
worked for prior to graduating. Among those with new jobs, eight-in-ten attained jobs
that require a college degree. Eighty-eight percent of recent alumni say their jobis
related to their major and ninety-six percent say their IUPUI education enhanced their
future prospects. The overall median salary for 1997-98 undergraduate degree recipients
is $30,000 - $35,000.

Further Education: Eight-in-ten recent alumni either are currently enrolled at some
institution of higher education or intend to further their education: one fourth are
currently enrolled and nearly sixty percent are planning to enroll at some institution of
higher education in the future. Half (47%) of those currently furthering their education
aredoing so at IUPUI. Considering all alumni who received their undergraduate degree
during the 1997-98 academic year, one in ten are currently enrolled at IUPUI and another
one-half say itislikely they will further their education here. In al, seven of ten recent
alumni either are currently attending or say they plan to further their education at IUPUI.

Impact of [UPUI on Alumni Learning: Itemsin the section Impact of IUPUI on
Alumni Learning were revised and expanded this spring to better represent the Principles
of Undergraduate Learning. These changes appear in both the alumni survey and the
continuing student survey. A Research Brief to be forthcoming will discuss the results of
this section for alumni as well as continuing students.

Satisfaction with lUPUI Experience: Again thisyear aumni indicate they are most
satisfied with what they consider to be the most important aspects of their experience
here. The quality of education received at IUPUI and the quality of teaching by faculty
in their major area continue to rank highest in terms of both importance and satisfaction,
followed by coursesin the mgjor. Recent alumni are least satisfied with their
opportunities to work on faculty research projects, engage in extra-curricular activities,
and engage in community service, each of which ranks comparatively low in terms of
importance. Academic advising is an important concern for most alumni, but ranks
relatively low in terms of satisfaction.

Changesfrom the previous year

Satisfaction and Importance: There were no substantive increases in satisfaction or
importance (defined as a mean difference greater than .20 on afive point scale) this year

over last. However, there was a statistically significant (p<.01) increase in alumni

satisfaction with the opportunities to engage in community services (.26 to .35) and with

the importance graduates attached to the opportunity to integrate what they’'ve learned
with their own personal experience (1.10 to 1.20) on 5-point bipolar scales ranging from
—2=10 +2.



Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients Campus Results
University-Wide Items

The results for the following Alumni profile are tabulated using the responses from 1109 Alumni.
Employment

Current Employment Status

TOTAL BACH ASSOC | mm Bacc. [ Assoc. |
N % N % N %
Working full- or part-time 1011 92% | 790  93% | 221  olo, |
Not working but looking for work 25 2% 19 2% 6 2% H
Not working and not looking 58 5% 42 5% 16 7% EI
In the military service 3 0% 3 0% 0 0% 1
Total 1097 100% 854 100% 243 100%

The remaining tables and charts in the employment section pertain to those who currently
work full- or part-time

Hours Worked

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Working full-time (35+ hours) 892 88% 702 88% 190 86%
Working part-time 124 12% 93 12% 31 14%
Average hours/week worked 37.0 37.3 35.9

Worked with Current Employer Prior to Receiving Degree

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Yes 424 42% 280 36% 144 65%
No 579 58% 503 64% 76 35%

* Chi square significant at p<.05 between degrees on this item.
If yes, a raise or promotion received
Yes 213 49% 146 51% 67 46%

No 219 51% 140 49% 79 54%

If no, college degree required for current job
Yes 443 78% 391 79% 52 69%
No 128 22% 105 21% 23 31%

If a college degree was required, weeks to find

first new job after completing degree

0-4 252 60% 214 58% 38 75%
5 16 117 28% 108 29% 9 18%
17 2q 2> 6% 21 6% 4 8%
25 52 27 6% 27 % 0 0%
Over 52 1 0% 1 0% 0 0%

How Closely Does Current Job Relate to Major

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Directly Related 601 59% 451 57% 150 67%
Somewhat Related 292 29% 234 29% 58 26%
Not Related 127 12% 112 14% 15 7%

* Chi square significant at p<.05 between degrees on this item.
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Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients Campus Results
University-Wide Items

How Well IUPUI Education Prepared Alumni for Current Job

TOTAL BACH ASSOC Il Bacc. [ Assoc.
N % N % N %
Very Well 451 45% 342 43% 109 49%
Somewhat Well 465 46% 376 48% 89 40%
Not at all Well 95 9% 70 9% 25 11%

How Well IUPUI Education Has Enhanced Future Prospects

TOTAL BACH ASSOC

N % N % N %
Very Well 546 54% 413 52% 133 60%
Somewhat Well 430 42% 353 45% 7 35%
Not at all Well 40 4% 27 3% 13 6%

* Chi square significant at p<.05 between degrees on this item.
Current Salary

TOTAL BACH ASSOC

N % N % N %
$50,000 or above 94 11% 72 10% 22 11%
$45,000 to $49,999 44 5% 32 5% 15 8%
$40,000 to $44,999 85 10% 7 11% 16 8%
$35,000 to $39,999 114 13% 84 12% 30 16%
$30,000 to $34,999 159 18% 129 18% 30 16%
$25,000 to $29,999 204 23% 168 24% 36 19%
$20,000 to $24,999 121 14% 96 14% 25 13%
Under $20,000 68 8% 49 7% 19 10%

median salary range = $30,000 - $34,900

Educational Pursuits

Current Educational Status

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
TOTAL ENROLLED 258 24% 171 20% 87 38%
Enrolled full-time in degree prog. 84 8% 61 7% 23 10%
Enrolled part-time in degree prog. 106 10% 53 6% 53 23%
Enrolled in a certificate prog. 35 3% 31 4% 4 2%
Enrolled in courses only 33 3% 26 3% 7 3%
Not presently enrolled but plan to 619 57% 524 62% 95 41%

Not presently enrolled, no plans to 206 19% 156 18% 50 22%

Completed another degree since IUPUI graduation

T

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Yes 25 2% 17 2% 8 3%
No 1084 98% 848 98% 236 97%
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Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients Campus Results
University-Wide Items

The remaining tables and charts in the educational pursuits section pertain to those
who are pursuing or have pursued an educational program since graduating

Degree Sought

TOTAL BACH ASSOC mm Bacc. [Assoc.
N % N % N %
Certificate 23 10% 21 14% 2 3% |-
Associate 12 5% 2 1% 10 1% L
Bachelor 85 38% 31 20% 54 L ——
Master 82  36% | 77  50% 5 79,  [E—
Doctorate 12 5% 12 8% 0 0, W
Professional Degree 11 5% 10 7% 1 1% F
Likelihood of Pursuing Education at IUPUI
TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Currently doing so 122 12% 60 8% 62 27% b
Very likely 247  24% | 197  25% 50 229, [EEEEEER
Somewhat likely 319  31% | 263 33% | 56 259 |EEEEEE
Not very likely 330 32% | 271 34% | 59 269, [N

IUPUI Image

Would you Encourage Someone Who Wanted to Attend IUPUI

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Strongly encourage 346 32% 255 30% 91 38% 5
Encourage 546 51% 432 51% 114 48% =
Neither encourage or discourage 151 14% 123 15% 28 12% E
Discourage 23 2% 20 2% 3 1%}
Strongly discourage 13 1% 11 1% 2 1% |

IMIR - 12/6/99 3
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Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Campus Results
University-Wide Items

Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience® B Bacc. [ Assoc.
(Very) Dissatisfied Satisfied (Very)
Indicate your level of satisfaction with Average Satisfaction Rating ) 1 1 .
IUPUI in the areas of... TOTAL BACH ASSOC
]
Quality of education received at IUPUI 1.14 1.12 1.20 B
]
Qual of teaching by faculty in major area 1.09 1.07 1.15 B
Courses in major area 1.00 0.99 1.06
Opp to work with others in groups 0.99 1.01 0.92
Opportunities to integrate learning w/personal experiences 0.95 0.92 1.03
0=
Personal attention from those in major 0.81 0.75 1.01 [ ]
]

Opp to increase self-understanding 0.79 0.78 0.84 B

(I
Quality of teaching by other faculty at [IUPUI 0.78 0.78 0.77 B

(W
Helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 0.74 0.68 0.98 B
(|
Required courses outside your major 0.61 0.61 0.61 B
A
Academic advising in major department 0.50 0.38 0.91 [ ]
(|
Opp. to engage in community services 0.35 0.35 0.37 B
]
Opp to engage in extra-curricular activities 0.16 0.15 0.20 B
]

Opp to work on faculty research projects 0.07 0.08 0.03 B

¢ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Dissatisfied, -1=Dissatisfied, 0=Neutral,

1=Satisfied, and 2=Very Satisfied. See next page for frequencies and percentages for these items.
Bold items = t-test significant at p<.05 between degrees on this item

IMIR - 12/6/99




Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience (Baccalaureates)

Campus Results
University-Wide Items

Number of Respondents Percentage
Indicate your level of satisfaction with IUPUI in the Very Very Very Very
areas of... Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Satisfied | Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Satisfied
Overall quality of education received at IUPUI 6 30 65 511 243 1% 4% 8% 60% 28%
Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area 8 44 101 433 272 1% 5% 12% 50% 32%
Quality of teaching by other faculty at lUPUI 5 38 210 468 115 1% 5% 25% 56% 14%
Academic advising in your major department 77 148 190 245 192 9% 17% 22% 29% 23%
Courses in your major area 8 51 102 481 216 1% 6% 12% 56% 25%
Required courses outside your major area 6 67 253 438 80 1% 8% 30% 52% 9%
Personal attention from those in your major department 36 88 158 347 228 4% 10% 18% 40% 27%
Opportunities to increase your self-understanding 7 41 224 436 140 1% 5% 26% 51% 17%
Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams 7 25 149 449 227 1% 3% 17% 52% 26%
Opportunities to integrate learning with personal experience 4 35 162 478 178 0% 4% 19% 56% 21%
Opportunities to engage in community services 15 66 456 237 77 2% 8% 54% 28% 9%
Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities 30 90 498 193 43 4% 11% 58% 23% 5%
Opportunities to participate in faculty members’ research 25 111 543 109 61 3% 13% 64% 13% 7%
The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 39 74 151 448 141 5% 9% 18% 53% 17%
Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience (Associates)

Number of Respondents Percentage
Indicate your level of satisfaction with IUPUI in the Very Very Very Very
areas of... Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Satisfied | Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied = Neutral Satisfied Satisfied
Overall quality of education received at IUPUI 0 9 15 134 82 0% 4% 6% 56% 34%
Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area 1 13 19 121 85 0% 5% 8% 51% 36%
Quality of teaching by other faculty at lUPUI 1 11 67 112 39 0% 5% 29% 49% 17%
Academic advising in your major department 5 19 a7 87 79 2% 8% 20% 37% 33%
Courses in your major area 1 12 28 130 69 0% 5% 12% 54% 29%
Required courses outside your major area 1 17 77 113 23 0% 7% 33% 49% 10%
Personal attention from those in your major department 4 13 42 96 83 2% 5% 18% 40% 35%
Opportunities to increase your self-understanding 0 18 56 112 54 0% 8% 23% 47% 23%
Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams 2 8 56 113 58 1% 3% 24% 48% 24%
Opportunities to integrate learning with personal experience 1 10 37 124 67 0% 4% 15% 52% 28%
Opportunities to engage in community services 4 19 121 66 24 2% 8% 52% 28% 10%
Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities 3 24 139 54 11 1% 10% 60% 23% 5%
Opportunities to participate in faculty members’ research 6 25 167 24 10 3% 11% 72% 10% 4%
The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 5 9 38 122 66 2% 4% 16% 51% 28%
IMIR - 12/6/99 6



Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience (Baccalaureates)

Campus Results
University-Wide Items

Number of Respondents Percentage
Indicate the importance of the following: Very Very Very Very
Unimportant Unimportant Neutral Important Important | Unimportant Unimportant Neutral Important Important
Overall quality of education received at IUPUI 1 2 25 223 576 0% 0% 3% 27% 70%
Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area 0 2 23 223 581 0% 0% 3% 27% 70%
Quality of teaching by other faculty at lUPUI 2 10 94 395 309 0% 1% 12% 49% 38%
Academic advising in your major department 1 18 93 328 386 0% 2% 11% 40% 47%
Courses in your major area 0 1 27 288 509 0% 0% 3% 35% 62%
Required courses outside your major area 5 26 232 431 122 1% 3% 28% 53% 15%
Personal attention from those in your major department 3 14 117 326 366 0% 2% 14% 39% 44%
Opportunities to increase your self-understanding 3 10 164 391 253 0% 1% 20% 48% 31%
Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams 16 60 183 369 199 2% 7% 22% 45% 24%
Opportunities to integrate learning with personal experience 2 8 122 387 309 0% 1% 15% 47% 37%
Opportunities to engage in community services 27 65 362 253 112 3% 8% 44% 31% 14%
Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities 49 96 393 218 67 6% 12% 48% 26% 8%
Opportunities to participate in faculty members’ research 35 99 414 175 94 4% 12% 51% 21% 12%
The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 4 2 95 383 333 0% 0% 12% A7% 41%
Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience (Associates)
Number of Respondents Percentage
Indicate the importance of the following: Very Very Very Very
Unimportant Unimportant Neutral Important Important | Unimportant Unimportant Neutral Important Important

Overall quality of education received at IUPUI 0 1 9 67 156 0% 0% 4% 29% 67%
Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area 0 1 10 62 158 0% 0% 4% 27% 68%
Quality of teaching by other faculty at lUPUI 0 1 48 84 90 0% 0% 22% 38% 40%
Academic advising in your major department 0 5 29 87 109 0% 2% 13% 38% 47%
Courses in your major area 0 1 18 77 135 0% 0% 8% 33% 58%
Required courses outside your major area 0 10 78 95 39 0% 5% 35% 43% 18%
Personal attention from those in your major department 1 2 32 98 97 0% 1% 14% 43% 42%
Opportunities to increase your self-understanding 0 5 45 91 90 0% 2% 19% 39% 39%
Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams 3 21 64 86 53 1% 9% 28% 38% 23%
Opportunities to integrate learning with personal experience 0 5 39 87 99 0% 2% 17% 38% 43%
Opportunities to engage in community services 8 29 92 69 28 4% 13% 41% 31% 12%
Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities 18 27 112 44 22 8% 12% 50% 20% 10%
Opportunities to participate in faculty members’ research 15 34 128 31 16 7% 15% 57% 14% 7%
The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 1 1 22 88 120 0% 0% 9% 38% 52%
IMIR - 12/6/99 7



Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Alumni Ratings of Importanced

Campus Results
University-Wide Items

(In order of highest to lowest levels of average Total Importance) Il Bacc. []Assoc.
Indicate how important the following (Very) Unimportant Important  (Very)
areas are to you: TOTAL BACH ASSOC -2 -1 1 2
Qual of teaching by faculty in major area 1.66 1.67 1.63 D.
Quality of education received at IlUPUI 1.65 1.66 1.62 D.
Courses in major area 1.56 1.58 1.50 q
Academic advising in major department 131 131 1.30 IEI
Helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 1.30 1.27 1.40 .D
Personal attention from those in major 1.26 1.26 1.25 IEI
Quality of teaching by other faculty at IUPUI 1.22 1.23 1.18 D.
Opp to integrate learning w/personal experiences 1.20 1.20 1.22 IEI
Opp to increase self-understanding 1.09 1.07 1.15 .EI
Opp to work with others in groups 0.80 0.82 0.73 =
Required courses outside your major 0.77 0.78 0.73 EE
Opp to engage in community services 0.42 0.44 0.35 I:I.
Opp to work on faculty research projects 0.19 0.24 0.00 I:I.
Opp to engage in extra-curricular activities 0.17 0.19 0.11 :I.
d Responses for the importance items provided on a 5-point scale, where

-2=Very Unimportant, -1=Unimportant, 0=Neutral, 1=Important, and 2=Very Important
Bold items = t-test significant at p<.05 between degrees on this item
Alumni Ratings of Satisfaction and Importance
(In order of highest to lowest levels of Total Satisfaction) Im portanced

Satisfaction® (Very) Unimportant Important (Very)
Item TOTAL BACH  ASSOC 2 1 1 2
Quality of education received at IUPUI 1.14 1.12 1.20 Ell
Qual of teaching by faculty in major area 1.09 1.07 1.15 Ell
Courses in major area 1.00 0.99 1.06 Eﬁ
Opp to work with others in groups 0.99 1.01 0.92 Ea
Opp to integrate learning w/personal experiences  0.95 0.92 1.03 E'
Personal attention from those in major 0.81 0.75 1.01 IEl
Opp to increase self-understanding 0.79 0.78 0.84 ]
Quality of teaching by other faculty at [IUPUI 0.78 0.78 0.77 TZI
Helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general 0.74 0.68 0.98 .|:|
Required courses outside your major 0.61 0.61 0.61 o u
Academic advising in major department 0.50 0.38 0.91 N O
Opp. to engage in community services 0.35 0.35 0.37 — u
Opp to engage in extra-curricular activities 0.16 0.15 0.20 — u
Opp to work on faculty research projects 0.07 0.08 0.03 I:I.
[ |

d Responses for the importance items provided on a 5-point scale, where
-2=Very Unimportant, -1=Unimportant, 0=Neutral, 1=Important, and 2=Very Important

° Responses for the satisfaction items provided on a 5-point scale where -2=Very Dissatisfied, -1=Dissatisfied,
O=Neutral, 1=Satisfied, and 2=Very Satisfied. Reported values are averages of valid responses.

IMIR - 12/6/99



Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Addendum - Employment

Occupation - Baccalaureates

N %
Health Practitioner/Technologist 96 12%
Registered Nurse 86 11%
Teacher/Faculty 93 12%
Marketing & Sales Occupations 54 7%
Administrative Support Occupations 48 6%
Accountant & Auditor 37 5%
Administrator/Manager 31 4%
Life & Physical Scientist/Researcher 20 3%
Financial Administration or Mgt 21 3%
Social Worker 21 3%
Other 278 35%
Occupation - Associates

N %
Registered Nurse a7 22%
Health Practitioner/Technologist 28 16%
Administrative Support Occupations 21 15%
Administrator/Manager 12 10%
Teacher/Faculty 6 5%
Accountant & Auditor 1 0%
Service Occupations 7 2%
Marketing & Sales Occupations 5 1%
Physician, Dentist, Veterinarian 7 1%
Life & Physical Scientist/Researcher 6 1%
Other 78 13%
Business/Industry - Baccalaureates

N %
Health/Medical Services 229 29%
Education 111 14%
Manufacturing 67 9%
Financial Inst/Insurance/Real Estate 42 5%
Wholesale Trade/Retail Trade 35 4%
Social Services 32 4%
Computer/Data Processing Svcs 21 3%
Accounting, Auditing, Bookkeeping 19 2%
Transportation 20 3%
Hotels/Lodging/Restaurant 11 1%
Other 195 25%

Note: Top ten are reported

IMIR - 4/25/2000

Campus Results
University-Wide Items
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Results of the ’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients Campus Results
University-Wide Items

Addendum - Employment (cont’d)

Business/Industry - Associates

N %
Health/Medical Services 88 39% I
Manufacturing 24 11% ]
Education 13 6% [ |
Wholesale Trade/Retail Trade 11 5% [ ]
Construction 12 5% [ ]
Financial Inst/Insurance/Real Estate 16 7% [
Social Services 5 2% [ |
Accounting, Auditing, Bookkeeping 3 1% |
Computer/Data Processing Svcs 2 1% |
Advertising & Public Relations Svcs 0 0%
Other 51 23% I
Employer - Baccalaureates

N %
Clarian Health 34 27.0% ]
St Vincent Hospital 17 13.5% [ ]
Cornerstone Controls 16 12.7% I
Wishard Hospital 11 8.7% ||
IUPUI 9 7.1% [ |
St Francis Hospital 9 7.1% [
Columbus Regional Hospital 6 4.8% |
Community Hospital 6 4.8% |
Eli Lilly 6 48% 1
Indianapolis Public Schools 6 4.8% [ |
IPS 6 48% W
Employer - Associates

N %
Clarian Health 19 44.2% ]
Cornerstone Controls 4 9.3% [
Columbus Regional Hospital 4 9.3% [ |
VA Medical Center 4 9.3% [
St Francis Hospital 3 7.0% [ |
IUPUI 3 70 1R
Community Hospital 3 7.0% [ |
Ameritech 3 7.0% [ |

Note: Employers with three or more IUPUI graduates reported

IMIR - 4/25/2000 Addendum 2



Results of the’ Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Sample Demographics

Addendum - Demographics

Sex | Bm Bacc. [] Assoc.
TOTAL BACH ASSOC
N % N % N %
Female 765 69% 593 69% 172 709 [N
Male 344 31% 272 31% 72 300, [N
Age*
TOTAL| BACH [ASSOC
31.1 30.1 345
* Reported as averages
Degree Type
N %
ASSOC 212 19% N
BACH 865 7% |
CERT 32 3%
GPA*
TOTAL| BACH [ASSOC
3.1 3.2 3.1
* Reported as averages
Ethnicity
TOTAL ASSOC BACH
N % N % N %
Asian or Pacific Islander 15 1% 4 2% 11 1% l
African American 79 7% 25 10% 54 6% =
Hispanic 14 1% 3 1% 11 1% |
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 0% 0 0% 2 0% 1
Non-resident Alien 11 1% 4 2% 7 1% !
White, non-Hispanic 972 88% 203 84% 769 800,  |—_
Other American 11 1% 2 1% 9 1% |

Campus Results

University-Wide Items

IMIR - 4/25/2000
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Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Institution - Baccalaureates

N %
IUPUI 44 58.7%
Indiana Wesleyan 7 9.3%
Purdue University 4 5.3%
I U School of Law 4 5.3%
Indiana State University 4 5.3%
Univ of Nebraska at Omaha 3 4.0%
Ball State University 3 4.0%
University of Indianapolis 3 4.0%
Home Study 3 4.0%
Institution - Associates

N %
IUPUI 36 82%
Purdue University 3 7%
IUPUC 3 7%
Indiana Wesleyan 2 5%
Field of Study - Baccalaureates

N %
Social Work 10 22.2%
Law 8 17.8%
Education 7 15.6%
MBA 6 13.3%
Business Administration 5 11.1%
Accounting 3 6.7%
Electrical Engineering 3 6.7%
Physical Therapy 3 6.7%

Addendum - Educational Pursuits

Note: Institutions and fields of study are reported if there are two or more graduates.

IMIR - 4/25/2000
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Results of the’Recent Alumni’ Survey for 97-98 Under graduate Degr ee Recipients

Addendum - Educational Pursuits (cont’d)

Field of Study - Associates*

N %
General Studies 12 50% ]
MET 4 17% [ ]
Computer Technology 3 13% [
CPT 3 13% 1N
Nursing 2 8% [ |
Medical Imaging 2 8% |
Business Administration 2 8% [ |
Nursing 2 8% |

Note: Institutions and fields of study are reported if there are two or more graduates.

IMIR - 4/25/2000
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[UPUI Alumni Survey -- University-Wide Questions

IUPUI continually evaluates the quality of the college experience for students and the effect of the university experience on
its graduates. In this survey we seek information on four mgjor areas; your current employment, your prospects for further
education, [UPUI'simpact on your learning, and your satisfaction with your experiences at IUPUI. We appreciate your
willingness to respond to these questions. Y our answers are completely confidential and will be used only for program
assessment purposes.

Current Employment
1. Which best describes your current employment status?

U Working for pay full- or part-time

(If working full- or part-time proceed to question 2)
U Not working but looking for work

U Not working and not looking for work

U I aminthe Military service
(If you checked not working or if you checked in the military service, please skip to Question 11)

2. How many hours per week do you work for pay on average at all your jobs? C]

(For questions 3 through 10 please refer to your CURRENT PRIMARY JOB ONLY)

3. Please refer to the section of the enclosed card labeled "Occupational Codes'. Which of these codes best describe your
occupation? (specify code number) C]

4. From the section on the enclosed card labeled "Business and Industry Codes', which best describe the business or
industry in which you work? (specify code letter) C]

5. Have you worked for your current employer continuously since before receiving your degree?

U Yes —y a No —y
If Yes, did you receive a promotion or pay raiseasa If No, did your current job require a college degree?
result of receiving your degree?
U No U No
O Yes O Yes, if yes how many weeks did it take you to find
your first new job after graduating D

6. How closely does your job relate to your major area of study?
U Directly related U Somewhat related U Not related

7. How well did your IUPUI education prepare you for thisjob?
U Very well U Somewhat U Not at all

8. How well do you think your lUPUI education has enhanced your prospects for future advancement?
4 Very well U Somewhat U Not at all

1999




9. If you are employed full-time, within which category does your personal annual gross salary fall?

O Not Applicable, employed part-time
Under $20,000

$20,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $29,999

$30,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $39,999

$40,000 to $44,999

$45,000 to $49,999

$50,000 or above

o000 0doo

10. Pleaselist the name of your current employer. (If you have more than one employer, list the employer you work for
most.)

Further Education
11. Which of the following best describes your current educational status? (check one)
O  Enrolled in afull-time program leading to another degree **

Enrolled in a part-time program leading to another degree **
Enrolled in a certification program

a
a
O Enrolled in courses not presently leading to a degree or certification
U Not presently enrolled but plan on taking further courses

(.

Not presently enrolled and have no plans for further study

O Check hereif you have completed another degree since your most recent degree from | UPUI

** |f you are currently enrolled in another program, or if you've completed another educational program since recently
graduating from IUPUI, please indicate:

(Leave blank if not applicable and go to question 12)

At which institution?

In what field of study?

What is/was your degree objective?

U Certificate U Master degree
U Associate degree U Doctoral degree
U Bachelor degree U Professional Degree, i.e. MD, JD, etc.

12. How likely isit that you will pursue your further education at [lUPUI?
U | amcurrently pursuing my education at IUPUI
| am very likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future
| am somewhat likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future
| am not very likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future

OO0



Impact of IUPUI on your Learning

13. Column A isalist of skills and knowledge. In Column B, please indicate the amount of growth you experienced while
at IUPUI in each of these areas, where“1” = no growth and “5” = a great deal of growth. Thenin Column C, indicate
how often you now use that skill or knowledge in your personal and professional life, where “1” = never, “2" = seldom,
“3” = occasionally, “4” = often, and “5” = very often. Please circle the appropriate number in both columns B and C to
indicate your response.

A. Skills and Knowledge B. Growth Experienced at IUPUI C. Frequency of Current Use
None Great Deal | Never Seldom  Occasionally OftenVery Often

Expressing ideas, opinions, beliefs and facts to 1 2 3 4 5[ 1 2 3 4 5

othersin writing

Comprehending, interpreting, and analyzing texts 1 2 3 4 511 2 3 4 5

(books, articles, manuals, etc.)

Speaking to alarge group 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

Speaking in asmall group setting 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

Solving quantitative problems (using mathematics, 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

statistics, etc.)

Computer skills 1 2 3 4 51 2 3 4 5

Using information technologies (e.g., email, web, 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

computers ) for personal and professional needs

Analyzing complex issues and making informed 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

decisions

Synthesizing information in order to arrive at 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

reasoned conclusions

Evaluating the logic, validity, and relevance of 1 2 3 4 5[ 1 2 3 4 5

data

Solving challenging problems 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

Using knowledge and understanding in order to 1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5

generate and explore new questions

Applying and integrating knowledge to solve 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

practical problems

Demonstrating professional standards and 1 2 3 4 51 2 3 4 5

competencies

In-depth understanding of your major field of study | 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

Comparing and contrasting different approachesto | 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

solving a problem

Changing your approach to a problembased onthe | 1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5

particular situational constraints

Understanding traditions, values, and history of 1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5

people different from yourself

Keeping your composure and acting civilly when 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

dealing with conflict and frustration

Recognizing the importance of values and ethicsin | 1 2 3 4 5] 1 2 3 4 5

making decisions that affect you and other people.

Recognizing the importance of aesthetics (the 1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5
creation and appreciation of beauty in design, art, music,
etc.) for your personal life and for society.




Satisfaction with your IUPUI Experience
14. Inthefollowing section, please rate your level of satisfaction with each of the following specific aspects of
your IUPUI experience by circling the appropriate response using the scale:

VS=Very Satisfied; S = Satisfied; N = Neutral; D = Dissatisfied; VD = Very Dissatisfied

In addition, you are asked to indicate how important each aspect was to your goals and expectations for your
experiences at IUPUI using the scale:

VI =Very Important; | = Important; N = Neutral; U = Unimportant; VU = Very Unimportant

ltems Satisfaction I mportance
a. Overall quality of the education you received at IUPUI VS S N D VD |(VI I N U VU
b. Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
¢. Quality of teaching by other faculty at lUPUI VS S N D VD |(VI I N U VU
d. Academic advising in your major department VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
e. Coursesinyour mgor area VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
f.  Required courses outside your major area (general education requirements) (VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
g. Personal attention from those in your major department VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
h. Opportunities to increase your self-understanding VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
i. Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU
i Oppo_rtunitiesto integrate what you have learned with your own personal VS S N D VD IVi I N U VU
experiences
k. Opportunities to engage in community services VS S N D VD |(VI I N U VU
I. Opportunitiesto engage in extra-curricular activities VS S N D VD |VI I N U VU
m. Opportunities to participate in faculty members research VS S N D VD |(VI I N U VU
n. The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general VS S N D VD (VI I N U VU

15. If you encounter someone who is considering taking college courses, would you encourage or discourage him
or her to attend IUPUI?

Strongly encourage himv/her to attend
Encourage him/her to attend

Neither encourage nor discourage him/her
Discourage him/her from attending
Strongly discourage him/her from attending

ooogdo

If you have comments see the inserted Comments Sheet, then Return in the Enclosed Postage Paid Reply
Envelope - Thank you!
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